

ASX Announcement

13 December 2024

CEO THE STAR GOLD COAST - RESIGNATION

The Star Entertainment Group Limited (ASX code: SGR) (**The Star**) refers to its previous announcement on 9 September 2024 in relation to the appointment of Mark Mackay as Chief Executive Officer of The Star Gold Coast (subject to receipt of all necessary regulatory approvals).

Mr Mackay has resigned as Chief Executive Officer of The Star Gold Coast effective immediately.

Accordingly, The Star has commenced a process for recruiting a new Chief Executive Officer for The Star Gold Coast.

Steve McCann, Group Chief Executive Officer & Managing Director commented "We thank Mark Mackay for his assistance and wish him well for the future."

Authorised by:

Steve McCann Group Chief Executive Officer & Managing Director

For further information:

| Financial analysts and shareholders | John Polinelli General Manager Strategy | Tel: +61 429 471 427 |
|-------------------------------------|--|----------------------|
| Media | Karryn Wheelans Group Head of Media | Tel: +61 431 151 009 |

